## **Transit**

Service/Activity * Note - New Transit rates are effective May 1, 2025	2024	2025
Transit Fares:	•	
Adult Cash Fare	\$3.00	\$3.25
Adult 20 Rides	\$45	\$47.25
Senior Citizens (65+, Midland residents only)	Free	\$1.75
Student Cash Fare (including post-secondary)	\$2.50	\$2.75
Student 20 Rides	\$40	\$42.00
Children 6 years old and younger	Free	Free
Reloadable Smart Card	3.75 ea.	4.00 ea.
Midland Seniors Card Replacement	\$20	\$20
Accessible Transit Fares:		
All rides	\$3.00	\$3.25